
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0274 Name: 24-0274 TE #20 Emergency Solutions Grants - CV
Program

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:2/27/2024 Administration

On agenda: Final action:3/20/2024 3/20/2024

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Office of Management and Budget
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation
Purpose: Emergency Solutions Grant - CARES Act (ESG-CV)
Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Appropriation Amount: $1,894,414.19
Budget Year: 2024
Contract Period: September 1, 2019 through September 30, 2024
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:
Funds accepted by Resolution 7R1-d adopted on February 21, 2024.
Operating Agency: Office of the Mayor and Other Agencies, Office of Homeless Services
Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Municipal Council3/20/2024 1

City of Newark Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

