
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0553 Name: ESG- CV Amendment - Bridges Outreach

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/9/2024 Administration

On agenda: Final action:4/24/2024 4/24/2024

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Office of the Business Administrator
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service: Amending Contract with Grant Sub-recipient
Purpose: To amend Resolution 7R7-g adopted on July 19, 2023, to provide emergency shelter
services, homelessness prevention, and/or Rapid Rehousing assistance in the City of Newark.
Entity Name: Bridges Outreach, Inc.
Entity Address: 35 Halsey Street, New Jersey, 07102
Grant Amount: Not to exceed $428,414.19
Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Account Code Line: 2024 Budget/NW051; Dept. ID G24; Project M24F0; Account# 72030; Budget
Ref. B2024
Contract Amendment Period: December 31, 2023 through June 30, 2024
Contract Basis:  (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(X) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (X) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale  (X) Grant   (X) Sub-recipient   (   ) N/A
Additional Information:
Funds accepted by Resolution 7R1-d adopted on February 21, 2024.
Budget Insertion by Resolution 7R1-c adopted on March 20, 2024.
The original Resolution 7R7-g adopted on July 19, 2023, awarded a contract in an amount not to
exceed $40,000.00 for the period of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.
This Resolution will increase the grant amount by $388,414.19 and extend the contract period through
June 30, 2024.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Municipal Council4/24/2024 1

City of Newark Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

